
Universities Name Title Email

Emporia State University Melissa Emo Digital Scholarship & OER Librarian memo@emporia.edu

Fort Hays State University Claire Nickerson Learning Technologies & OER Librarian cenickerson@fhsu.edu 23-24 Co-chair

Kansas State University Brian Lindshield Professor blindsh@ksu.edu

Pittsburg State University Jennifer Pursely

Faculty Development Specialist in the 
Center for Teaching, Learning & 
Technology jpursley@pittstate.edu

University of Kansas Heather Mac Bean Open Education Librarian heather-macbean@ku.edu

University of Kansas Medical Center Kristin Sederstrom Electronic Resources Librarian kaz@kumc.edu

Wichita State University Doug English
Associate Professor & Chair, Dept. of 
Chemistry doug.english@wichita.edu

Washburn University Amanda Luke Instructional Librarian amanda.luke@washburn.edu

Community Colleges Name Title Email
Allen Community College Virginia Shaffer Library Director shaffer@allencc.edu

Barton Community College Lee Miller

Director of Innovation & Compliance 
for the Center for Academic Innovation 
& Excellence MillerLe@bartonccc.edu

Butler Community College Mindy Trenary Assistant Professor of English mtrenary@butlercc.edu 
Cowley Community College David Hays Faculty, Computer Science & Math david.hays@cowley.edu

Dodge City Community College Mike Webster
Director of Instructional/Informational 
Technology mwebster@dc3.edu  

Dodge City Community College Nick Clohecy Instructor of English nclohecy@dc3.edu
Fort Scott Community College Susie Arvidson Director of Library Services susiea@fortscott.edu
Garden City Community College Veronica Goosey Assistant Professor of English veronica.goosey@gcccks.edu 23-24 Co-chair
Highland Community College Hannah Owen Instructional Support & Design howen@highlandcc.edu
Hutchinson Community College Emily Hemmerling Coordinator of Library Services hemmerlinge@hutchcc.edu
Independence Community College Nathan Chaplin Biology Professor nchaplin@indycc.edu

Johnson County Community College Barry Bailey
Digital Projects Librarian and Chair of 
OER Taskforce bbaile14@jccc.edu

Kansas City Kansas Community College Susan Stuart Director of Online Education sstuart@kckcc.edu
Labette Community College Tim Miller Professor of History timm@labette.edu
Pratt Community College Frank Stahl Director, Learning Resource Center franks@prattcc.edu
Seward County Community College Deedee Flax Director of Distance Learning deedee.flax@sccc.edu

Technical Colleges Name Title Email
Flint Hills Technical College Leann Garcia Division Chair of General Education lgarcia@fhtc.edu 
Manhattan Area Technical College Darren Ortega

    
Coordinator darrenortega@manhattantech.edu

WSU Campus of Applied Sciences & 
Technology Rob Gibson

Dean, ITAS & Director, Instructional 
Design wgibson2@wsutech.edu 
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